



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Airport General Maintenance Road Department Parks Transfer Stations

365 W. Highway 74
P.O. Box 428

Eric Imes
Public Works Director

Mike Haugen
Manager, Maintenance

Operations

Lexington, OR 97839
Phone 541-989-9500

BID TABULATION

RFP Request for Proposal – ACP Level 3 Hot Mix For year contract.
At time of opening one proposal (1)

Granit Construction

\$68.00 a Ton

IP-4 **Supplier Detail**

- A. Location of Plant 81500 LIND ROAD, HERMISTON, OR.
- B. Cost per ton ACP Level 3 Asphalt hot mix \$68.00 / TON 1/2" HMA 4.3
- C. Supplier Name and Address GRANITE CONSTRUCTION
81500 LIND ROAD
HERMISTON, OR. 97838

IP-5 **Right to Reject Offers**

Morrow County may reject any offer not in compliance with all prescribed public procurement procedures and requirements, and may reject for good cause any or all offers upon a finding by the County that it is in the public interest to do so.

IP-6 **Contract Award**

- A. Quotes will be evaluated by a committee appointed by the Public Works Director.
- B. The contract will be awarded to the quote deemed most advantageous to Morrow County.
- C. Quotes will be evaluated with consideration of turn around trucking time to the job site location.
- D. A decision to award the contract will be made within fourteen days of the RFP opening or according to the timelines available by the Board of Commissioners.
- E. Protests must be submitted via email to the Public Works Director eimes@co.morrow.or.us within four business days following the RFP opening.

Bid Tabulation

Date 3/28/24 Attending Michael Hansen

ACP LEVEL 3 HOT MIX APRIL 2024 – NOVEMBER 2024 QUOTES DUE: March 28, 2024 – 1:30pm P.S.T.

Supplier Name and address	Location of Plant	Cost per Ton Picked up at plant	NOTES
<i>Carante</i>	<i>Hermiston OR</i>	<i>\$68⁰⁰</i>	

IP-2 Additional Information and Requirements

- A. All Documents for this Quote may only be retrieved from the Bids & RFPs tab in the Morrow County Website: co.morrow.or.us.
- B. Any addenda must be acquired from the Morrow County Website Bids & RFPs tab. Any and all addenda will be posted no later than four days prior to RFQ closing.
- C. Suppliers shall provide a statement identifying whether the bidder is a resident bidder according to ORS 279A.120.
- D. Provide certification of compliance with Oregon tax laws according to ORS 305.385.
- E. Questions regarding this RFP shall be addressed by email no later than seven days prior

Bid Tabulation

Date 3/28/24 Attending Rose Kylo

ACP LEVEL 3 HOT MIX APRIL 2024 – NOVEMBER 2024 QUOTES DUE: March 28, 2024 – 1:30pm P.S.T.

Supplier Name and address	Location of Plant	Cost per Ton Picked up at plant	NOTES
Granite NW Vancouver, WA	Hermiston	68	

IP-2 Additional Information and Requirements

- A. All Documents for this Quote may only be retrieved from the Bids & RFPs tab in the
Morrow County Website: co.morrow.or.us.
- B. Any addenda must be acquired from the Morrow County Website Bids & RFPs tab. Any
and all addenda will be posted no later than four days prior to RFQ closing.
- C. Suppliers shall provide a statement identifying whether the bidder is a resident bidder
according to ORS 279A.120.
- D. Provide certification of compliance with Oregon tax laws according to ORS 305.385.
- E. Questions regarding this RFP shall be addressed by email no later than seven days prior

Reviewer: Kirsti Cason
[Signature]
03-28-2024

Bid Tabulation

Date 03-28-2024 Attending Sandi P., Rose K., Kirsti C., Mike H.

ACP LEVEL 3 HOT MIX APRIL 2024 – NOVEMBER 2024 QUOTES DUE: March 28, 2024 – 1:30pm P.S.T.

Supplier Name and address	Location of Plant	Cost per Ton Picked up at plant	NOTES
#1 Granite NW	Hermiston, OR	\$68.00	<i>[Handwritten notes]</i>

IP-2 Additional Information and Requirements

- #1 A. All Documents for this Quote may only be retrieved from the Bids & RFPs tab in the Morrow County Website: co.morrow.or.us.
- #1 B. Any addenda must be acquired from the Morrow County Website Bids & RFPs tab. Any and all addenda will be posted no later than four days prior to RFQ closing.
- C. Suppliers shall provide a statement identifying whether the bidder is a resident bidder according to ORS 279A.120.
- D. Provide certification of compliance with Oregon tax laws according to ORS 305.385.
- E. Questions regarding this RFP shall be addressed by email no later than seven days prior

Bid Tabulation

Date 3/28/24 Attending Sandi Pointer

ACP LEVEL 3 HOT MIX APRIL 2024 – NOVEMBER 2024 QUOTES DUE: March 28, 2024 – 1:30pm P.S.T.

Supplier Name and address	Location of Plant	Cost per Ton Picked up at plant	NOTES
Granite N.W. Hermiston, OR - 97638	Hermiston, OR	68.00 / Ton	

IP-2 Additional Information and Requirements

- A. All Documents for this Quote may only be retrieved from the Bids & RFPs tab in the Morrow County Website: co.morrow.or.us.
- B. Any addenda must be acquired from the Morrow County Website Bids & RFPs tab. Any and all addenda will be posted no later than four days prior to RFQ closing.
- C. Suppliers shall provide a statement identifying whether the bidder is a resident bidder according to ORS 279A.120.
- D. Provide certification of compliance with Oregon tax laws according to ORS 305.385.
- E. Questions regarding this RFP shall be addressed by email no later than seven days prior